

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 36

Thursday

2nd

May,

2013

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[99]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ERIC GEORGE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Eric George to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 5th day of March 2013.

Given under my hand and seala of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 5th day of March two thousand and thirteen.

[100]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: PETER OSIKE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Peter Osike** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 16th day of April 2013.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 16th day of April two thousand and thirteen.

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: BENEDICT R. ESIBAEA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Benedict R. Esibaea to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 22nd day of March 2013.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands thihs 22nd day of March two thousand and thirteen.

[102]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: MATHEW SAUSERU

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Mathew Sauseru to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 22nd day of March 2013.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 22nd day of March two thousand and thirteen.

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: JAPHET LIMOPU

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Japhet Limopu** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 22nd day of March 2013.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 22nd day of March two thousand and thirteen.

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: AARON RUBIN OLOFIA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Aaron Rubin Olofia to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 22nd day of March 2013.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 22nd day of March two thousand and thirteen.

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: DAVID LANI GINA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you David Lani Gina to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 16th day of April 2013.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 16th day of April two thousand and thirteen.

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Public Service Commission.